"Schedule of Quantity and Rate" Cum "Unprice bid format"

Name of the Work:- "Hiring of site establishment services" for IOCL PARADIP-STANDBY SRU (525TPD) TRAIN PROJECT. Tender Ref no. T0AXX00058, dated:25.11.2024

| | Tender Ref no. T0AXX00058, dated:25.11.2024 | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------|--|----------------|-------|---|-----------------------|---|--------------------|---------------|--|--|--|
| SI.N o | Description | UOM | Qty | | Unit rate (In Rs.) | | Amount (In Rs.) | Weightage (%) | | | |
| 1 | Providing computer data operators for material management services(Six Persons) | Man Months | 30 | ₹ | 18,541.45 | ₹ | 5,56,243.54 | 13.470775% | | | |
| 2 | Providing unskilled manpower for miscellaneous site office works (cleaning and watch and ward)(Six persons) | Man Months | 30 | ₹ | 15,834.40 | ₹ | 4,75,032.09 | 11.504045% | | | |
| 3 | Supplying & providing Packaged drinking water including dispenser (on all working days) | Litre | 24000 | ₹ | 1.83 | ₹ | 43,849.27 | 1.061916% | | | |
| 4 | Providing installing, Operation & Maintenance of 1 No. 25 KVA DG Set (Kirloskar/Cummins silent version) & its complete cabling up to load points (Incl. Fuel cost). To be used as Power back-up and average daily operation of 2 Hrs Note: 1. Diesel cost shall be paid considering 5 Litre/ Hour for DG set. 2. Average of prevailing Diesel rates, as on 1st and 15th Day of the respective month, shall be considered for arriving at Diesel rate for calculating the Diesel cost. | DG Months | 6 | ₹ | 30,650.92 | ₹ | 1,83,905.49 | 4.453714% | | | |
| 4a | Supplying of Diesel for 2 hrs. operation per day, payment will be made on market rate. Estimated 5Lit*2*5 Days=50 litres per month | Litre | 300 | ₹ | 99.56 | ₹ | 29,867.56 | 0.723315% | | | |
| 5 | Supplying and maintaining portable one number Chemical Toilet with both septic and overhead tank (20ft. x 10ft. x 8.5t. with all fittings) (Chemical toilet shall contain min 5 nos urinals, one number Indian commode, one number western commode, two number wash basins, with fitting inclusive) | Months | 6 | ₹ | 9,837.30 | ₹ | 59,023.78 | 1.429403% | | | |
| 6 | Providing general Electrical maintenance, Including Plumbing services for site office establishment as directed by BHEL Engineer | Months | 6 | ₹ | 1,236.09 | ₹ | 7,416.55 | 0.179610% | | | |
| 7 | Providing cleaning services of site office (Site office + Chemical toilet + pantry etc.) including consumables like liquid surface cleaner, dish cleaning bar, broom, mop etc. all inclusive | Months | 6 | ₹ | 3,708.28 | ₹ | 22,249.70 | 0.538830% | | | |
| 8 | Supply and maintenance of PC for site office (Hire basis)-8 Nos: Minimum Specification: 17" LED Monitor/ Intel Pentium Gold 5405U processor/ 4GBRAM /1TB HDD/Windows10 /MS Office 2019 /Integrated Intel UHD Graphics, Software installed: AutoCAD 2019, PDF reader Make: Acer/ Lenovo/ HP/ or similar kind | Nos/ Month | 48 | ₹ | 1,989.78 | ₹ | 95,509.29 | 2.312987% | | | |
| 9 | Supply and maintenance of Xerox cum scanner cum printer (Hiring basis) including consumables like Cartridge -Reputed Make (like Xerox, Canon, HP, Samsung, Panasonic, Epson, Dell, Toshiba) Multifunction Laser printer for Size-A3-A5:2 Nos | Months | 6 | ₹ | 2,356.55 | ₹ | 14,139.30 | 0.342417% | | | |
| 10 | Providing consumables for multifunctional printer, item no 9: 2 nos A4 size 75 GSM paper ream, 1 no A3 size 75 GSM paper ream (One set) | Sets per Month | 12 | ₹ | 913.74 | ₹ | 10,964.85 | 0.265540% | | | |
| 11 | Providing induction cooktop (Min 1.5KW), cooking wares for snacks, serving wares on hiring basis for preparing and serving snacks at site office for minimum fifteen personnel | Months | 6 | ₹ | 274.91 | ₹ | 1,649.48 | 0.039946% | | | |
| 12 | Providing services of a seven seater vehicle, Mahindra Bolero, Scorpio or similar kind for BHEL personnel for movement in and around the site and Paradip city (Including fuel cost, driver, maintenance and service), Daily up to 120 running KM Note: 1. Diesel cost shall be paid considering 10KM/Litre vehicle mileage. 2. Average of prevailing Diesel rates, as on 1st and 15th Day of the respective month, shall be considered for arriving at Diesel rate for calculating the Diesel cost. | Vehicle Months | 24 | ₹ | 29,666.32 | ₹ | 7,11,991.78 | 17.242593% | | | |
| 12a | Night Charges of driver | Days | 360 | ₹ | 247.21 | ₹ | 88,996.28 | 2.155259% | | | |
| 12b | Diesel Cost: 10 Km/Liter, 120 KM daily for 26 day/ Month-312Litre/Month for each vehicle@actual Diesel rate Rs 94.70/L | Litre | 7488 | ₹ | 99.56 | ₹ | 7,45,494.40 | 18.053940% | | | |
| 12c | Extra Hour duty cost beyond regular 10 Hour duty strech (Beyond regular duty timings from 08:00 AM to 6:00 PM or any other 10 hour strech as per instruction of BHEL Engineer-in - Charge) for providing vehicle service as per SOQR item no.12 over and above SOQR item no.12. Note:Payment agaist this item shall be made on hourly basis beyond the regular strech. If the duty is performed beyond six hours of overtime aver and above reglar 10 hours deployement, payment for complete extra duty of 06 hours or more performed on any signle day /night shall be made as per rate of SOQR item No.12a. | Hours | 1800 | ₹ | 41.20 | ₹ | 74,157.23 | 1.795896% | | | |

| SI.N o | Description | UOM | Qty | Unit rate (In Rs.) | Amount (In Rs.) | Weightage (%) |
|-----------|--|-----------------------|------|-----------------------|--------------------|---------------|
| 12d | Extra rate, Extra over SOQR item no.12 for compensation towards regular wear & tear, Engine oil & other maintenance of vehicle for running of vehicle beyond 120km per day. Note: Diese cost shall be paid extra by BHEL as per SOQR item based on running Km. | Per Km per vehicle | 7200 | ₹ 2.64 | ₹ 19,009.80 | 0.460368% |
| 13 | Providing Catering Services for BHEL Employees: As per scope in chapter-VII of TCC | Sets per Month | 12 | ₹ 49,154.99 | ₹ 5,89,859.90 | 14.284876% |
| 14 | Supply, installation, testing, commissioning, O&M, dismantling after contract completion and removal from site of "415V 63A Feeder Pillar, 415V 125A Feeder Pillar and 415V 250A Feeder Pillar" on monthly hire basis as per technical specifications and approved drawings (Including all cabling, connections with customer compact sub-station, civil & structural Works) | Month | 6 | ₹ 66,650.21 | ₹ 3,99,901.24 | 9.684570% |
| | Total after (Excluding GST) | | | | ₹ 41,29,262.00 | 100% |
| | Bidder to confirm having quoted their price in BHEL NIC portal https://eprocurebhel.co.in in the manner described in Note: 1 below, by writing "QUOTED" here | | | | | |

Note:

- Bidders should quote only the percentage excess or less, wrt to the estimated value of Rs.41,29,262.00 in the specified place in BHEL NIC Portal. These rates & amount will be derived from the Total amount quoted (percentage excess or less) or weightage factor assigned against respective items indicated in weightage column. (Bidder to quote the total price excluding GST in BHEL NIC portal https://eprocurebhel.co.in)
- The rate and amount are inclusive of all applicable taxes, except for the GST. For details of taxes, clause no. 13.0 of the SCC will be applicable.
- 3 Evaluation Shall be based on total amount quoted by bidder.